

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 360 OF 2004

TIMMAPATHI CHAMUNDESWARI @ CHAMU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TIMMAPATHI ASHOK KUMAR @ASHOK M.M.KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Harpreet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks so as to enable the parties to explore the possibility  
of  
conciliation.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Anand Singh )

Court Master

Court Master